

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 7923 OF 2024

Laxmibai Shantaram Dhapse And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Dhananjay Manohar KaleRESPONDENT

Adv. Ajinkya Udane for Petitioner

Adv. Prasad Kulkarni for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 16th April, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 30/04/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)