

Vaibhav

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8676 OF 2024

Laxmibai Shantaram Dhapse And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Dhananjay Manohar Kale

...Respondent

Mr. Vinayak Pandit (Through V.C.) for the Petitioners.

Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 14 JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of Petitioners, stand over to **20th January 2025**. To be shown fairly High on Board.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]