



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8676 OF 2024**

Laxmibai Shantaram Dhapse and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Dhananjay Manohar Kale ... Respondent

Ms. Maitreyee Garade i/by Mr. Ajinkya Udane, for Petitioners.
Mr. Prasad Kulkarni, for Respondent.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 11 JUNE 2025

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to
2 July 2025.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)