

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8676 OF 2024

Laxmibai Shantaram Dhapse And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Dhananjay Manohar KaleRESPONDENT

Adv.Ratan L. Adhe i/by Sukumar Ghanwat for Petitioner
Ms. Aastha Dadhich i/by PRASAD B KULKARNI for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn,By Consent,Stand over to 15/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)